

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-54 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 1/6/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/14/2020 Final action: 1/14/2020

Title: Resolution Recognizing Humboldt County Health Officer Dr. Donald Baird on his Retirement

(Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Dr. Baird Retirement Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Estelle Fennell

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Resolution Recognizing Humboldt County Health Officer Dr. Donald Baird on his Retirement (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Resolution.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

Humboldt County Health Officer Dr. Donald Baird is retiring from his position after nearly seven years with the county. The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes, honors and expresses their gratitude for Dr. Baird's contribution to the Public Health of the community and wishes him well as he continues to work part time at Open Door Clinic in Ferndale and takes time to travel the world.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

File #: 20-54, Version: 1

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A